

<u>City of Fort Mitchell Park Board</u> Park Board Meeting Agenda Tuesday, February 6, 2024, 7:00pm Fort Mitchell City Building (Council Chamber) 2355 Dixie Highway, Fort Mitchell, KY 41017

- 1. Call the Park Board Meeting to Order: a. 1<sup>st</sup> & 2<sup>nd</sup> (vote)
- Roll Call of Park Board Members:
  a. Glenn Rice, Jeff Epplen, Aimee Wulfeck, Julie Hart, Sam Cahill
- Approve Agenda for Park Board Meeting:
  a. 1<sup>st</sup> \_\_\_\_\_ & 2<sup>nd</sup> \_\_\_\_\_ (vote)
- Approve Minutes from November 7, 2023 & January 2, 2024 Park Board Meetings:
  a. 1<sup>st</sup> \_\_\_\_\_ & 2<sup>nd</sup> \_\_\_\_\_ (vote)
- 5. Welcome Community Members & Guests
- 6. Election of Park Board Officers
- 7. Park Updates
- 8. Community Questions/Statements
- 9. Comments by Park Board Members
- 10. Adjournment: a. 1<sup>st</sup> \_\_\_\_\_ & 2<sup>nd</sup> \_\_\_\_\_ (vote)

Next Meeting: Tuesday, March 5, 2024, 7:00pm, City Building (Council Chamber)

City of Fort Mitchell

2355 Dixie Highway

Fort Mitchell, KY 41017

859.331.1212 fortmitchell.com